Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

Corporation-State Other _____

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: White & Case

Name: Danice Kowalczyk, Esq.

Assignment

Execution Date:

See attached

Individual(s)

Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc.

(formerly Manitowoc Foodservice Group,

Other Grant of Security Interest

5/8/01

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

☐ Association

☐ Merger

102166404

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bankers Trust Company Internal Inc.), 905 Southern Way, Sparks, NE 8943 Address: 130 Liberty Street Street Address: Limited Partnership City: New York 10006 State: Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No General Partnership Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes A No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached (only fite against highlighted fractements) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖵 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1155 Avenue of the America\$ 8. Deposit account number: 23-1705 Zip: 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 07/8/02

07/23/2002/DEYPME AAAAAA 2277871

Street Address:

New York

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document. Danice Kowalczyk, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 IP

Washington D C 2024

∕Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0225

Date

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

5,993,117	Ice Transportation System & Method			2368	BHGL
SerVend Internat	tional, Inc Foreign Patent	<u>ss</u>			
Patent No.	Description			File No.	Law Firm
	None			1	
SerVend Interna	tional, Inç U.S. Tradema	rks			
Registration Number	Description	Countr	у	File No.	Law Firm
2,277, 6 71	SURROUND VIEW				
2,277,880	SERVEND			1	
2,313,404	FLOMATIC				
75/540,949	EXACTAFIL				
	L-Newly			-	
	located; Still			}	
	in Servend				
	name				1
	(pending)				<u> </u>
SerVend Interna	tional, Inc Foreign Trade	emarks			
Registration Number	Description	Countr	У	File No.	Law Firm
	None				
KMT Refrigerat	ion, Inc U.S. Patents				
Patent No.	Description		1	File	Law Firm
4,180,944	Door Jamb Assembly			No. 2289	BHGL
5,191,769	<u> </u>	Food Preparation Table Having A		2290	BHGL
J,171,107	Refrigerated Ingredien			2290	DIIOL
4,697,429	Rapid Chill Refrigerator Control			2291	BHGL
4,922,626	Pizza Delivery Container & Method			2299	BHGL
4,402,167	Panel Fastening Structure			2300	BHGL
4,662,270	Door Jamb Post & Val	ved Vent Passage		2301	BHGL
4,647,233	Cold Storage Room Thermometer and Back-			2302	BHGL
	up Power Supply				

-6-

new york 781669 v1 [Gr51011.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0497

Number					No.	
2,215,246	Accutrak					
O858,919	Multiplex					
O875,783	Multiplex &					
0858,783	Design					
Multiplex - Foreigi	Trademarks					
Registration	Description		Country		File	Law Firm
Number				No.	No.	(
150200	Multiplex		Canada			BHGL
894060	Multiplex		United Kin	ıgdom		BHGL
*Footnote: EPC Countries Include:		Austria	Italy			
			Belgium	Luxe	mbour	
			Denmark	Nethe	rlands	
			France	Spain	l	,
			Germany	Swed	len	
			Greece	Switz	erland	
			Great		1	
			Britain			

-9-

new york 781669 v1 [Or51011.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0500

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc. (previously known as

Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc.), a Nevada Corporation (the "Grantor") with principal

offices at 905 Southern Way, Sparks, Nevada 89431, hereby assigns and grants to Bankers Trust

Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York

10006 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and

to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the

"Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or

after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 9,

2001 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to

the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

new york 754205

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* * *

new york 754205

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day of May, 20>/	he undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
	Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc., as Grantor
	By Name: Title:
	BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent and Grantee
	By Name:
	Title:

	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, t	he undersigne	d have executed	d this Grant as	of the	
8_ day of _	May	<u>, 2001</u> .					
			Manitowoc Grantor	Foodservice	Companies,	Inc.,	as
			By Name: Title:				
٠.	٠			TRUST COMI al Agent and G	•		
			By MM Name: Title:	Gina S. Thom			

1.1

STATE OF Merche) ss.:

On this day of May 2001, before me personally came Annes
WALDEN who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is
PRESIDENT of Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc., that [s]he is authorized to execute
the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board
of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

KRISTIME E FIENLEY

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washing County

No: 99-363855 - E4010 - 275, 2003

STATE OF	New York	_)	
COUNTY C	of New York	_)	ss.:

On this $\underline{3}$ day of \underline{May} , $\underline{201}$, before me personally came
Ging Thompson who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is
Oire of Bankers Trust Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the
foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of
Directors of said corporation.

ANA M. ADSUAR Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AD6051166 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2002

new york 754205

RECORDED: 07/18/2002